### 900214804 02/15/2012

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ARISTIDE & Co Antiquaire de		02/11/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY
Marques		02/11/2012	COMPANY: FRANCE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DATA ACCESS	
Street Address:	57 rue d'Amsterdam	
City:	Paris	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	75008	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FRANCE	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	77850283	PAQUIN	
Serial Number:	78832915	MOLYNEUX	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (095)675-8379

 Phone:
 +33951758379

 Email:
 julien@aristide.fr

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: ARISTIDE & Co Antiquaire de Marques

Address Line 1: 57 rue d'Amsterdam

Address Line 4: Paris, FRANCE 75008

#### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

TRADEMARK 900214804 REEL: 004717 FRAME: 0499 IOP \$65.00 7785028

Address Line 3: Address Line 4:			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julien Clairet		
Signature:	/julien clairet/		
Date:	02/15/2012		
Total Attachments: 3 source=Contract ACo DA Paquin Molyneux 10 02 2012#page1.tif source=Contract ACo DA Paquin Molyneux 10 02 2012#page2.tif source=Contract ACo DA Paquin Molyneux 10 02 2012#page3.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004717 FRAME: 0500

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGMENT (the "Assignment") is made this 10th day of February, 2012 (the "Effective Date"), between ARISTIDE &Co Antiquaire de Marques ("Assignor"), a French limited liability company with an address at 57 rue d'Amsterdam, 75008 PARIS, FRANCE, and Data Access ("Assignee"), a French limited liability company with an address at 57 rue d Amsterdam, Paris 75008, France (collectively, "the Parties").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of record of the trademark registrations for the marks MOLYNEUX and PAQUIN listed on the attached Schedule (collectively, the "Registrations"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the Registrations and Assignor is willing to assign them to Assignee pursuant to the terms of this Assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration for US\$10.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledge, the Parties agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Assignment.</u> Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Registrations for the countries in which each was issued, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Registrations. Assignor is making no representations or warranties of any kind with respect to the Registrations, including without limitation that any of the Registrations are valid or enforceable, and no rights are being transferred by this Assignment except for ownership of the Registrations. Assignee shall be responsible for recording this Assignment with the various Trademark Offices.
- 2. <u>Transfer of Files.</u> Assignor shall deliver to Assignee Assignor's files in its possession concerning the Registrations.
- 3. <u>Further Assurances</u>. Assignor shall execute and deliver to Assignee such other documents and assignments as may be necessary to consummate or implement this Assignment. Assignee shall be responsible for any recordations with the various Trademark Offices.
- 4. <u>Binding Effect</u>. This Assignment shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the Parties, and their respective successors and assigns.

ASSI	GNOR: ARISTIDE &Co, LLC	ASSIGNEE: D	Pata Access, LLC
Ву:	- Andrewson Control of the Control o	Ву:	
	Name: Johan CLAIRET	Name: _	Jillian CLAIRE
	Title:	Title:	Director
***************************************			
	7	in annual constitution of the constitution of	
	ARISTIDE & Co		
	57 rue d'Amsterdam 75008 Paris		DATA ACCESS 57 rue d'Amsterdam
	www.aristide.fr		75008 PARIS - France 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004717 FRAME: 0501

# MOLYNEUX

Word Mark

**MOLYNEUX** 

Goods and Services

(ABANDONED) IC 025. US 022 039. G & S: Athletic shoes; Bathing suits; Belts; Blazers; Blouses; Body suits; Coats; Footwear; Gym suits; Hats; Jackets; Men's suits, women's suits; Scarves; Shirts; Shorts; Ski wear; Skirts and dresses; Slacks; Sleepwear; Socks and stockings; Suit coats; Suits of leather; Surf wear; Sweat suits; Sweaters; Swim wear for gentlemen and

ladies; Ties; Underwear; Vests

Standard Characters

Claimed

Mark Drawing

Code

(4) STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

Serial Number

78832915

Filing Date

March 9, 2006

**Current Filing** 

Basis

1B

**Original Filing** 

Basis

1B

Date Amended to

**Current Register** 

September 19, 2007

Owner

(APPLICANT) ARISTIDE & Co ANTIQUAIRE DE MARQUES

CORPORATION FRANCE 57 RUE D AMSTERDAM PARIS FRANCE

75008

Type of Mark

**TRADEMARK** 

Register

**SUPPLEMENTAL** 

Live/Dead Indicator

DEAD

Abandonment

November 22, 2011

TESS HOME NEW USER STRUCTURED FREE FORM BROWSE DICT SEARCH OG

Date

NEXT LIST FIRST DOC PREVIDED NEXT DOC LAST DOC

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 004717 FRAME: 0502

HELP PREVLIST CURRLIST

# **PAQUIN**

Word Mark

**PAQUIN** 

**Translations** 

The wording PAQUIN has no meaning in a foreign language.

Goods and Services IC 003. US 001 004 006 050 051 052. G & S: All purpose cleaning preparations; Aromatherapy oil; Cosmetic pencils; Cosmetics and cosmetic preparations; Dentifrices and mouthwashes; Essential oils; Fragrances and perfumery; Hair care preparations; Incense; Make-up; Mascara; Oils for

perfumery; Hair care preparations; Incense; Make-up; Mascara; Oils for cosmetic purposes; Oils for perfumes and scents; Perfume oils; Perfumes and colognes; Personal deodorants; Pot pourri; Shampoo-conditioners; Shampoos;

Shaving preparations; Shoe polish; Shower gel; Sun care lotions

IC 018. US 001 002 003 022 041. G & S: Backpacks, book bags, sports bags, bum bags, wallets and handbags; Canes; Cosmetic bags sold empty; Dog clothing; Fur; Garments for pets; Handbags; Leather and imitation leather; Leather and imitation leather bags; Leather cases; Purses and wallets;

Suitcases; Travel bags; Umbrellas; Vanity cases sold empty

Standard

Characters

Claimed

**Mark Drawing** 

Code

(4) STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

Serial Number

77850283

Filing Date

October 16, 2009

**Current Filing** 

**Basis** 

1B

**Original Filing** 

Basis

1B

Date Amended

to Current

July 15, 2010

Register

Owner

(APPLICANT) ARISTIDE & CO ANTIQUAIRE DE MARQUES

CORPORATION FRANCE 57 rue d'Amsterdam Paris FRANCE 75008

Type of Mark

TRADEMARK

Register

SUPPLEMENTAL

Live/Dead

Indicator

LIVE

4

TRADEMARK REEL: 004717 FRAME: 0503